

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23785/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2009 in WP No.751/2009
of THE HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DADHICH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD,RISHKESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Gorkela,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bharti,Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petition after one week as it has
been stated that learned counsel for the petitioner
is not well.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master