

n
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23785/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2009 in
751/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

WP No.

DADHICH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, RISHKESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with
for interim relief)

prayer

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated
a letter for adjournment on the ground of personal
difficulty.

Adjourned by four weeks.
(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Sr.P.A. Court Master