

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23785/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

WP No. 751/2009

DADHICH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, RISHKESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief)

Date: 11/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bharti, Adv.  
for Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the record, we are convinced that the concurrent finding recorded by the trial Court and the lower appellate Court that the petitioner is tenant of Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 does not suffer from any legal infirmity and the High Court rightly refused to interfere with the decree of eviction.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Neetu Khajuria]  
Sr.PA[Mithlesh Gupta]  
Court Master